PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7289696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUEST PATENT RESEARCH CORPORATION	04/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYCHE LICENSING LLC	
Street Address:	100 W. HOUSTON STREET	
City:	MARSHALL	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6635949
Patent Number:	6900087
Patent Number:	7084481
Patent Number:	7064363
Patent Number:	6974740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)411-1560

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-743-7577

Email: jscahill@qprc.com

Correspondent Name: JON SCAHILL

Address Line 1: 411 THEODORE FREMD AVE STE 206S

Address Line 4: RYE, NEW YORK 10580

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JON C SCAHILLSIGNATURE:/Jon C. Scahill/DATE SIGNED:04/20/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022-04-20 Assignment QPRC-TLL#page1.tif source=2022-04-20 Assignment QPRC-TLL#page2.tif

PATENT 507242777 REEL: 059654 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Quest Patent Research Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 411 Theodore Fremd Ave., Ste. 206S, Rye, NY 10580 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Tyche Licensing LLC, a Texas limited liability company with an address at 100 W. Houston Street, Marshall, TX 75670 (Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "*Patents*");

Patent or application number	Country	Grant Date (Filing Date)	Title of Patent and Inventor
6635949	US	2003-10-21	Symmetric inducting device for an integrated circuit having a ground shield
(10/039200)		(2002-01-04)	Rex Everett Lowther
6900087	US	2005-05-31	Symmetric inducting device for an integrated circuit having a ground shield
(10/645709)		(2003-08-21)	Rex Everett Lowther
7084481	US	2006-08-01	Symmetric inducting device for an integrated circuit having a ground shield
(10/855953)		(2004-05-28)	William R. Young
7064363	US	2006-06-20	Symmetric inducting device for an integrated circuit having a ground shield
(10/855948)		(2004-05-28)	Rex Everett Lowther
6974740	US	2005-12-13	Symmetric inducting device for an integrated circuit having a ground shield
(10/855951)		(2004-05-28)	Rex Everett Lowther

- (b) any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents;
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents; and
- (d) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

PATENT REEL: 059654 FRAME: 0456 Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, take all reasonable steps necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on April 20, 2022, to be effective as of April 20, 2022.

ASSIGNOR:

QUEST PATENT RESEARCH CORPORATION

By: Name: Jon C Scahill

Title: <u>CEO</u>

PATENT REEL: 059654 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 04/20/2022